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Kooste: Birgitta Starast ja Pirjo Pappila 

 
GENOVA 2023 MM-KILPAILU 24.–26.10.2023 GENOVA, ITALIA 

Freestyle Single Women 1 
1. Helena Kasicka    Slovakia 20,813 
2. Hye-Jeong Jang   Korea 18,862 
3. Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez  Meksiko 18,114 
4. Natalia Yermak   Ukraina 17,713 
5. Snizhana Kernychna  Ukraina 17,681 
6. Antya Guadalupe Estrada Munoz  Meksiko 17,624 
7. Julia Sadkowska    Puola 17,451 
8. Nezihe Kocak Unal    Turkki 16,074 
9. Sevda Aliyeva   Kazakstan 15,593 

10. Annika Schmalenberg  Saksa 15,137 
11. Eva-Maria Nussdorfer  Itävalta 14,878 
12. Rossella Cappotto   Italia 14,539 
13. Aruzhan Mukash   Kazakstan 14,498 
14. Magdalena Matusiak   Puola 14,269 
15. Kim Vandersteen    Hollanti 14,053 
16. Tunde Ferenczi   Unkari 13,926 
17. Chiara Bruzzese   Italia 13,633 
18. Nastija Fijolic    Slovenia 13,474 
19. Pirjo Pappila   Suomi 11,985 
20. Ines Golobic    Slovenia 11,967 

Freestyle Single Women 2 
1. Edelyn de Asis   Filippiinit 23,758 
2. Haydee Guadalupe Reynosa Guerrero Meksiko 23,120 
3. Anne Charlaine Santos  Filippiinit 22,663 
4. Sanja Vukasinovic   Itävalta 22,089 
5. Olena Chynka   Ukraina 21,529 
6. Juhee Hwang   Korea 21,417 
7. Moonjung Choi   Korea 21,063 
8. Eve Dahl   USA 20,703 
9. Aigul Balmagambetova  Kazakstan 20,280 

10. Rosanna Schellekens   Hollanti 20,274 
11. Rama Beatrice Agbagala  Filippiinit 20,018 
12. Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez  Meksiko 19,833 
13. Sofie Cox    Belgia 19,742  
14. Tiina Uimonen   Suomi 18,563 
15. Giuseppina Sbaglio   Italia 18,325 
16. Yeliz Gullu   Turkki 18,230 
17. Mei-Hui Chiu   Taiwan 18,124 
18. Pamela Heymanns    Saksa 17,707 
19. Mariangela Correale  Italia 17,681 
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20. Marcela Rasova   Tsekki 17,345 
21. Elien Bervoets   Belgia 16,842 
22. Yi-Jung Huang   Taiwan 16,560 

 
Combi Standard 1  

1. Bae Jeongbu / Jang Hye-Jeong  Etelä-Korea 
2. Timo Pyykkönen / Tuuli Harju  Suomi 
3. Angel Lopez Huizar / Dalay Carrera Perez Meksiko 
4. Maksat Sarsebayev / Firuza Kailyukova Kazakstan 
5. Lukas Bogdan / Petra Chomova   Slovakia 
6. Mitsuteru Ada / Ito Etsuko Tomoe Japani  

 
Combi Latin 1  

1. Martin Solc / Helena Kasicka  Slovakia 
2. Lee Youngho / Son Chaeyoung  Etelä-Korea 
3. Angel Lopez Huizar / Dalay Carrera Perez Meksiko 
4. Andrii Myronchuk / Illona Slugovyna Ukraina 
5. Ardak Otorbayev / Aidana Beglenova Kazakstan 
6. Emilio Bargiacchi / Leila Elderiny  Italia 
7. Timo Pyykkönen / Tuuli Harju  Suomi 
8. David Pimentel Pontes / Debora Gomes Cardoso  Brasilia 
9. Mitsuteru Ada / Ito Etsuko Tomoe Japani 

 
Single Women 1 

1. Helena Kasicka   Slovakia 
2. Antya Guadalupe Estrada Munoz Meksiko 
3. Magdalena Matusiak  Puola 
4. Jang Hye-Jeong   Etelä-Korea 
5. Natalia Yermak   Ukraina 
6. Julia Sadkowska    Puola 
7. Sevda Aliyeva   Kazakstan 
8. Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez  Meksiko 
9. Tuuli Harju   Suomi 

10. Rossella Cappotto   Italia 
11. Annika Schmalenberg  Saksa Jaetut sijat 11.-12. 
12. Debora Gomes Cardoso   Brasilia Jaetut sijat 11.-12. 
13. Arua Behairi   Kazakstan 
14. Eva-Maria Nussdorfer  Itävalta 
15. Ferenczi Tunde   Unkari 
16. Aruzhan Mukash   Kazakstan Jaetut sijat 16.–18. 
17. Nastija Fijolic   Slovenia Jaetut sijat 16.–18. 
18. Nezihe Kocak Unal    Turkki Jaetut sijat 16.–18 
19. Kim Vandersteen    Hollanti 
20. Pirjo Pappila   Suomi 
21. Ines Golobic    Slovenia 
22. Janette Isomäki   Suomi 
23. Serena Alessandri   Italia 
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Single Women 2 

1. Olena Chynka   Ukraina 
2. Edelyn de Asis   Filippiinit 
3. Haydee Guadalupe Reynosa Guerrero Meksiko 
4. Choi Moonjung   Korea 
5. Anne Charlaine Santos  Filippiinit 
6. Hwang Juhee   Korea 
7. Sanja Vukasinovic   Itävalta 
8. Lara Nedeljkovic   Slovenia 
9. Giuseppina Sbaglio   Italia Jaetut sijat 9.-10. 

10. Katarzyna Nowokunska  Puola Jaetut sijat 9.-10. 
11. Eve Dahl   USA 
12. Aigul Balmagambetova  Kazakstan 
13. Sofie Cox    Belgia 
14. Rama Beatrice Agbagala  Filippiinit Jaetut sijat 14.-15. 
15. So Tze Yan Susanna  Hongkong Jaetut sijat 14.-15. 
16. Rosanna Schellekens  Hollanti 
17. Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez  Meksiko 
18. Pamela Heymanns    Saksa 
19. Elien Bervoets   Belgia 
20. Mariangela Correale   Italia 
21. Maria Dutkova    Slovakia 
22. Tiina Uimonen   Suomi 
23. Huang Yi-Jang   Taiwan 
24. Gulzhan Kazhynova  Kazakstan 
25. Chiu Mei-Hui   Taiwan 
26. Yeliz Gullu   Turkki Jaetut sijat 26.-27. 
27. Patricia Albertova   Slovakia Jaetut sijat 26.-27. 
28. Marcela Rasova    Tsekki Jaetut sijat 28.-29. 
29. Shina Rena Mangi   Japani Jaetut sijat 28.-29. 

 
 

Tuomarit:  Eduard Casasampere Foracdell ES, Corrie van Hugten NL, Alan Wai Lun Li HK, 
Leona Pellens BE, Santa Previti IT, Zlatko Stojkovic RS, Carola Helena Tuokko 
FI, Andy Wang TW ja Antoni Żaliński PL. 

 
 


